Source: CMF, reporting by the companies; Notes: Figures as of September 2023 CLP- Chilean Pesos 1 Pro forma figures do not account for consolidation adjustments; 2 Trailing 12-month figures as of September 2023; 3 Net interest and
indexation income over average financial assets; 4 Operating expenses over net operating income; 5 Loan loss allowances to average loans

Bank

8

Strengthening the market position of the banking businesses through
complementary portfolios and funding structures

79%
15%

6% 75%
22%

3% 77%
18%

5%17.3%
16.0% 15.1% 14.6% 14.1%

9.8%
6.6%

3.5% 3.1% 2.0% 1.7% 1.4%

Ch$7,287 billion Ch$8,101 billion Ch$15,388 billion

31%

11%
18%

40%

47%

17%

16%

20% 39%

14%
17%

30%

Ch$8,786 billion Ch$9,205 billion Ch$17,991 billion

Funding

Loans

Gross loan market share (%) Composition of gross loans (%)

Composition of funding (%)Market share in terms of deposits (%)

Pro forma1

19.0%
16.7% 16.3%

14.9%

10.9%
8.6%

5.7%
3.5% 2.2% 2.2% 2.2% 1.3%

Pro forma1

Source: CMF, reporting by the companies; Notes: Figures as of September 2023 (excludes foreign operations). CLP- Chilean Pesos 1 Pro forma figures do not account for consolidation adjustments

Pro forma1

Pro forma1

Commercial Mortgage Consumer

Time deposits Demand deposits

Interbank loans Bonds

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10

Bank

9

Combination of two life insurance companies with high reserve volumes

Figures as of September 2023 (CLP in billions)

Direct premiums 2 513 575 1,088

Investment portfolio 3,436 6,073 9,509

Technical reserves 3,156 5,555 8,712

Equity 201 472 673

Net profit 2 37 59 96

ROAA2 (%) 1.09% 0.97% 1.01%

ROAE2 (%) 18.3% 12.2% 14.0%

Leverage ratio3 (x) 15.7x 11.8x 12.9x

Vida Security BICE Vida Pro forma1

Source: CMF, reporting by the companies; Notes: Figures as of September 2023 CLP- Chilean Pesos 1 Pro forma figures do not account for consolidation adjustments; 2 Trailing 12-month figures as of September 2023; 3 Technical reserves to
equity

Life insurance

10

Positioned as a leading life insurance company

Annuities market

Life insurance market (all products)

Market share in terms of direct premiums1 (%)

Market share in terms of single premiums1